502055354 09/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS WILLIAM DAVID ASHCROFT	08/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUBECKI TECHNICAL HOLDING INC.
Street Address:	435 ST-VALIER
City:	GRANBY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J2G 8Y4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13600156
Application Number:	61529604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 802-879-7411

Email: TOMCATOFVT@AOL.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: THOMAS G. FERENCE
Address Line 1: 38 THASHA LANE #C6

Address Line 4: ESSEX JUNCTION, VERMONT 05452

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLAST-NON-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS G. FERENCE

Total Attachments: 1

source=PLAST-NON-01AssignmentPrinted#page1.tif

00 ¢80 00

PATENT REEL: 028934 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS Thomas William David Ashcroft , the assignor, whose complete address is 191 rue De Tracy, Granby, QC Canada , have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention relating to and entitled Moisture Indicator for Potted Plant Soil;

Title: Moisture Indicator for Potted Plant Soil

Docket No.: PLAST-NON-01 Filing Date: August 30, 2012

Title: Moisture Indicator, Method for Preparing the same and Method of Use

Application No. 61/529,604 Filing Date: August 31, 2011

the invention, as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent to be filed at the USTPO and naming the assignor as inventor;

AND WHEREAS Lubecki Technical Holding Inc., whose complete address is 435 St-Valier, Granby QC Canada, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to Any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors, do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee their entire right, title and interest for USA in and to the invention, together with their entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of USA which may issue or be reissued for the invention;

AND the assignors hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND the assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at 435 St-Valier, Granby, QC Canada this 30th day of August , 2012

Signature of Thomas William David Ashcroft

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Sarah Poirier whose full post office address is 412 STAGECOACH RD., Knowlton QC Canada was personally present and did see Thomas William David Ashcroft who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Agnature of Sarah Poirier
PATENT

REEL: 028934 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 09/11/2012

222